## LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307 219-755-3280 FAX: 219-755-3283





1ST DISTRICT DAVID HAMM

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Lake County Council Office 708-755-3280

2ND DISTRICT RONALD G. BREWER, SR.

## Cid fills committee seat

(Crown Point – July 17, 2024) Lake County Councilman Charlie Brown, D-3<sup>rd</sup>, and William Mescall, mental health director for the Lake County Jail, recently were reappointed by the Lake County Council to the Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee for another one-year term.

3RD DISTRICT CHARLIE BROWN

Council President Christine Cid, D-5<sup>th</sup>, was selected to replace the late Councilman Clorius Lay and will serve a one-year term on the panel.

The Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee has 13 voting members and four non-voting members. All terms are one year. The Lake County Council is allowed to appoint two councilmembers and one mental health representative.

4TH DISTRICT PETE LINDEMULDER

5TH DISTRICT CHRISTINE CID

6TH DISTRICT TED F. BILSKI

7TH DISTRICT RANDALL NIEMEYER